GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1778
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11™ FEBRUARY, 2022

MANAGEMENT BY AVADI AIR FORCE BASE

1778. DR. T.R.PAARIVENDHAR:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Avadi Air Force Base has been recently lauded by the Indian Air Force Headquarters for its excellent management and training and also the efforts being made to improve the quality of life, skills, sports and health of the soldiers, officers and their families at the Base;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the steps taken by the Ministry to make overall improvement/development of officers and their families at the Avadi Air Force Base;

(d) whether any special financial scheme is being implemented to achieve and maintain the excellent status; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI AJAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) & (b): (1) Over the past 2-3 years, Air Force Station Avadi has been appreciated by Air Headquarter for good performance in skill development, training and quality of life.

(i) Various senior Air Officers from higher formations have visited the Station for inspection / staff visits during the last two years and have appreciated the facilities available and the efforts put in by the Station.

(i11) Sufficient sports facilities and welfare ventures are available to improve the quality of life, skills and health of the Station personnel and their families.
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(c) All station activities are undertaken as per the instructions of higher Authorities. Apart from improving the operational infrastructure, efforts have been made for improvements in the standard of living and quality of life for officers and their families.

(d) & (e): Funds are allotted and spent as per laid down procedures.
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